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(Appendix 6) 
List of Contacts: Dugong and Turtle Tourism Planning Workshop 20-21 May 2004, James Cook University 
Townsville; current at 12 May 2004. 

 
Table 1: Confirmed attending 

 Name Position Organisation Address Tel Fax Email 
  Facilitator 
1 Simon Woodley Facilitator S & J Woodley Pty Ltd 4A Willow Way 

Woodlands WA 6018 
08 9446 5791   simon@magwood.com.au 

 Indigenous Land/Sea Management Organisations 
  WA             
2 Brian Lee Traditional Owner, 

Kimberley Land Council 
Executive Committee 
Member 

Kimberly Land Council PO Box 2145 Broome 
WA 6728 

08 9193 6199 08 9193 6279 Imelda.Janz@klc.org.au 

3 Charles Prouse Kimberley Land Council 
Land and Sea 
Management Unit 

Kimberly Land Council PO Box 2145 Broome 
WA 6728 

08 9193 6199 08 9193 6279 executive@klc.org.au  

  NT             
4 Joe Morrison Coordinator, NAILSMA North Australian 

Indigenous Land and Sea 
Management Alliance 

Tropical Savannas CRC, 
Charles Darwin University, 
Darwin NT 0909 

08 8946 6702  08 8946 7107 joe.morrison@cdu.edu.au 

5 Steve Roeger Admin Officer Dhimurru Land 
Management Aboriginal 
Corporation 

PO Box 1551 Nhulunbuy 
NT 0881 

08 8987 3992 08 8987 3224 dhimurru@dhimurru.com.au 

6 Djawa Yunupingu Senior Cultural Ranger Dhimurru Land 
Management Aboriginal 
Corporation 

PO Box 1551 Nhulunbuy 
NT 0881 

08 8987 3992 08 8987 3224 dhimurru@dhimurru.com.au 

7 Trish Rigby-Christophersen Caring for Sea Country 
Program Co-Ordinator 

Northern Land Council PO Box 42921 
CASUARINA  NT  0812 

08 8920 5166 
 

08 8920 5177 
 

trish.rigby@nlc.org.au  

  QLD             

8 Phil Rist Executive Officer Girringun Aboriginal 
Corporation 

PO Box 303 Cardwell 
QLD 4849 

07 4066 8300 07 4066 8353 girrin1@znet.net.au 
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9 Ellie Bock Consultant Girringun Aboriginal 
Corporation 

PO Box 303 Cardwell 
QLD 4849 

07 4066 8300 07 4066 8353 girrin1@znet.net.au 

10 Nina Dawson Planner Girringun Aboriginal 
Corporation 

PO Box 303 Cardwell 
QLD 4849 

07 4066 8300 07 4066 8353 girrin1@znet.net.au 

11 Chris Roberts Senior Project Officer Balkanu Cape York 
Development Corporation 

PO Box 7573, Cairns 
QLD 4870 

07 4051 9089 07 4051 9088 chris.roberts04@balkanu.com.a
u 

 12 Jim Davis Manager Care for 
Country Unit 

Balkanu Cape York 
Development Corporation 

PO Box 7573, Cairns 
QLD 4870 

07 4051 9089 07 4051 9088 jim.davis@balkanu.com.au 

  Government Management Agencies 
  WA             

13 Keith Morris Group Manager, Science 
& Information Division, 
Woodvale 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

PO Box 51, WANEROO, 
WA 6946 

08 9405 5143 08 9306 1641 keithm@calm.wa.gov.au 

14 Arvid Hogstrom Park Visitor Service 
Coordinator, Exmouth 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

22 Nimitz Street, PO Box 
201, EXMOUTH WA 
6707 

08 9949 1676 08 9949 1580 arvidh@calm.wa.gov.au 

15 David Charles Park Visitor Service 
Coordinator, Shark Bay 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

67 Knight Terrace, 
DENHAM WA 6537 

08 9948 1208 08 9948 1024 davidch@calm.wa.gov.au 

  NT            
16 Ray Chatto Wildlife Management 

Officer, Marine Coasts & 
Wetlands 

NT Parks & Wildlife 
Commission 

PO Box 496 Palmerston 
NT 0831 

08 8999 4451 08 8999 4793 ray.chatto@nt.gov.au 

17 Rod Kennett Project Officer - Ecology, 
Natural Resources 
Management 

Parks Australia North 
(Adjunct Charles Darwin 
University) 

Kakadu National Park, 
PO Box 71 JABIRU NT 
0886 

08 8938 1162 08 8938 1115 Rod.Kennett@ea.gov.au 

  QLD            
18 Samantha Emerick Acting Ranger in Charge, 

Mon Repos 
Queensland Parks and 
Wildlife Service 

Govt Offices Building, 
Quay St. Bundaberg 
QLD 4670 

07 4159 1652 07 4131 1620 sam.emerick@epa.qld.gov.au 

19 Glen Miller Manager, Special Interest 
Tourism 

Tourism Queensland GPO Box 328, Brisbane 
QLD 4001 

07 3535 5329 07 3535 5420 glen.miller@tq.com.au 

  Commonwealth & Other            
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20 Carol Honchin Manager Policy, Tourism 
& Recreation Group 

Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

07 4750 0715 07 4772 6093 c.honchin@gbrmpa.gov.au 

21 John Tapim Project Officer, 
Indigenous Policy & 
Liaison Unit 

Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

PO Box 1379, Townsville 
4810 

07 4750 0763 07 4772 6093 j.tapim@gbrmpa.gov.au 

22 Sarah Pierce Graduate Project Officer, 
Species Conservation 

Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

PO Box 1379, Townsville 
4810 

07 4750 0871 07 4772 6093 s.pierce@gbrmpa.gov.au 

23 Chantal Roder Oceans Liaison Officer 
Cairns 

National Oceans Office Po Box 5121 Cairns 
4870 

0409 515 970 
07 4051 3479 

  chantal.roder@oceans.gov.au 

24 Jacqui Cowled Senior Policy Officer, 
Migratory and Marine 
Species Section 

Commonwealth Department 
of the Environment and 
Heritage 

GPO Box 787, Canberra 
ACT 2601 

02 6274 1093 02 6274 2455 jacqueline.cowled@deh.gov.au 

  Tourism Operators 

  QLD             
25 Robert Goodwin Operator/Manager Hinchinbrook Dugong & 

Island Cruises 
PO Box 58 Cardwell 
4849 

07 4066 8555    goody.dugong@bigpond.com 

26 Jason Elliot Interpretive Activities 
Manager 

P&O Heron Is Resort c/- Heron Island Resort, 
vis Gladstone QLD 4680 

07 4972 9866 07 4972 0244 jason.elliott@ozemail.com 

27 Trevor Johns  Operator/Manager Ferryman cruises, Bribie 
Is./Pumicestone Passage 

5 Sylvan Beach 
Esplanade BRIBIE 
ISLAND, Queensland, 
4507  

07 3408 7124 07 3408 7124 ferryman@ferryman.com.au 

28 Rod Pearce Operator/Manager Footprints - 
Bundaberg/Mon Repos 

P.O Box 4009, 
Bundaberg South, 
Queensland 4670 

07 4152 3659 07 4152 3405 info@footprintsadventures.com.
au 

  Researchers 
  WA             

29 David Waayers PhD Candidate School of Environmental 
Science, Murdoch 
University 

School of Environmental 
Science, Murdoch 
University, MURDOCH 
WA 6165 

08 9360 6399 
m: 0427 194 
122 

  dwaayers@essun1.murdoch.ed
u.au 

  NT             
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30 Mick Guinea Lecturer in Zoology School of Science and 
Primary Industry, Charles 
Darwin University 

School of Science and 
Primary Industry, Charles 
Darwin University, 
Darwin NT 0909 

08 8946 6707 08 8946 6847 michael.guinea@cdu.edu.au 

  QLD             
31 Paul Havemann Professor of Law School of Law, James 

Cook University 
School of Law, James 
Cook University, 
Townsville 4811 

07 4781 4798 07 4781 4080 Paul.Havemann@jcu.edu.au 

32 Bryony Barnett Extension Manager  CRC Reef Research 
Centre  

PO Box 772, Townsville 
QLD 4810  

07 4729 8401  07 4729 8499 bryony.barnett@crcreef.com 

  Conservation /Wildlife Non-Government Organisations 
  WA             

33 Racquel Carter State Coordinator, 
Threatened Species 
Network 

WWF, WA  PO Box 4010 Wembley, 
WA 6913 

0439 938 783 
08 9442 1203 

  rcarter@wwf.org.au 

  QLD             

34 Deb Cavanagh Northern Regional 
Coordinator 

Marine and Coastal 
Community Network 

GPO Box 952, 
Townsville, QLD 4810 

07 4771 6636 07 4772 5477 qld@mccn.org.au 

  Project Research Team 
35 Alastair Birtles CI (Team Leader); Senior 

Lecturer in Environmental 
Management and 
Ecotourism 

James Cook University, 
Tourism Program, School 
of Business 

Tourism Program, Western 
Campus, James Cook 
University, Townsville 4811 

07 4781 4736 07 4725 1116 Alastair.Birtles@jcu.edu.au 

36 Dermot Smyth CI; Consultant Smyth & Barhdt 
Consultants 

PO Box 1202, Atherton 
QLD 4883 

07 4091 5408   dermot.smyth@bigpond.com 

37 Col Limpus CI; Senior Principal 
Conservation Officer 

Environmental Protection 
Agency/Queensland Parks 
and Wildlife Service 

PO Box 155, Brisbane 
Albert St, QLD 4002 

07 3227 7718   col.limpus@epa.qld.gov.au 

38 Kirstin Dobbs CI; Manager, Species 
Conservation 

Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

PO Box 1379, Townsville 
4810 

07 4750 0865 07 4772 6093 kirstind@gbrmpa.gov.au 

39 Helene Marsh CI; Professor of 
Environmental Science 

James Cook University, 
School of Tropical 
Environment Studies and 
Geography 

TESAG, James Cook 
University, Townsville, 
QLD 4811 

07 4781 5575 07 4781 4020 Sue.Bird@jcu.edu.au (PA);  
Helene.Marsh@jcu.edu.au  
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40 Peter Arnold CI; Senior Curator, 
Tropical Natural History 

Museum of Tropical 
Queensland 

Museum of Tropical 
Queensland, Flinders 
Street, Townsville 4810 

07 4726 0615 07 4721 2093 petera@mtq.qld.gov.au 

41 Peter Valentine CI; Associate Professor in 
Environmental Science, 
Head of School 

James Cook University, 
School of Tropical 
Environment Studies and 
Geography 

TESAG, James Cook 
University, Townsville, 
QLD 4811 

07 4781 4441 07 4781 4020 Peter.Valentine@jcu.edu.au 

42 Amanda Hodgson PhD Candidate, JCU 
TESAG 

James Cook University, 
School of Tropical 
Environment Studies and 
Geography 

TESAG, James Cook 
University, Townsville, 
QLD 4811 

07 4781 6941 07 4781 4020 Amanda.Hodgson@jcu.edu.au 

43 Dean Miller PhD Candidate, JCU 
Tourism/TESAG 

James Cook University, 
Tourism Program, School 
of Business 

Tourism Program, Western 
Campus, James Cook 
University, Townsville 4811 

07 4781 5428 07 4725 1116 Dean.Miller@jcu.edu.au 

44 Rhona Barr Project Volunteer James Cook University, 
Tourism Program, School 
of Business 

Tourism Program, Western 
Campus, James Cook 
University, Townsville 4811 

07 4781 5124 07 4725 1116 Rhona.Barr@jcu.edu.au 

45 Matthew Taverner Workshop Coordinator, 
Dugong & Turtle Tourism 
Project 

James Cook University, 
Tourism Program, School 
of Business 

Tourism Program, Western 
Campus, James Cook 
University, Townsville 4811 

07 4781 5478 07 4725 1116 Matthew.Taverner@jcu.edu.au 

46 Matt Curnock Project Manager, Dugong 
& Turtle Tourism Project 

James Cook University, 
Tourism Program, School 
of Business 

Tourism Program, Western 
Campus, James Cook 
University, Townsville 4811 

07 4781 5428 07 4725 1116 Matthew.Curnock@jcu.edu.au 

 
 
 
Table 2: Unconfirmed attendance 

 Name Position Organisation Address Tel Fax Email 
1 Patrick O'Leary Sea Country Policy 

Officer 
Northern Land Council PO Box 42921 

Casuarina NT 0811 
08 8920 5100 08 8945 2633 patrick.o'leary@nlc.org.au 

2 Sara Williams Team Leader - 
Threatened Species and 
Ecosystems Unit 

QPWS Wildlife 
Conservation Branch 

PO Box 155 Brisbane, 
Albert St. 4002 

07 3225 1295   sara.williams@epa.qld.gov.a
u 

 
 
 



Towards Sustainable Dugong & Turtle Tourism Project – Planning Workshop 20-21 May 2004, James Cook University – List of Participants and Contributors 6

Table 3: Cannot attend, but keen to contribute 
 Name Position Organisation Address Tel Fax Email 
 Indigenous Land/Sea Management Organisations 
  WA             
1 Wayne Bergmann Director Kimberly Land Council PO Box 2145 Broome 

WA 6728 
08 9193 6199 08 9193 6279 Imelda.Janz@klc.org.au 

2 Joe Fox Executive Diary Kimberley Land Council PO Box 2145 Broome 
WA 6728 

08 9193 6199 08 9193 6279 executive@klc.org.au  

3 Darren Capewell Manager Yadgalah Aboriginal 
Corporation 

Shark Bay, WA 08 9948 1318   yadgalah@bigpond.com 

  QLD             
4 Adam Delaney Coordinator, QALSMA (QALSMA) 

Quandamooka Land and 
Sea Management Agency 

PO Box 77 Dunwich 
Queensland 4183 

07 3409 9599 07 3409 9948 qlc1@itxpress.com.au 

5 Melissa George Indigenous Land 
Management Facilitator 

Burdekin Dry Tropics   07 4721 3544  07 4721 5050 melgeo@bigpond.net.au 

 Government Management Agencies 
  WA             
6 Jennie Cary District Manager, 

Exmouth 
Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

22 Nimitz St, PO Box 
201 Exmouth WA 6707 

08 9949 1676 08 9949 1580 jenniec@calm.wa.gov.au 

7 Roland Mau Nature Conservation 
Coordinator, Exmouth 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

22 Nimitz St, PO Box 
201 Exmouth WA 6707 

08 9949 1676 08 9949 1580 rolandma@calm.wa.gov.au 

8 David Rose District Manager, Shark 
Bay 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

67 Knight Terrace, 
DENHAM WA 6537 

08 9948 1208 08 9948 1024 davidro@calm.wa.gov.au 

9 Peter Mawson Senior Zoologist, Wildlife 
Branch 

Department of 
Conservation and Land 
Management 

 08 9334 0421  peterm@calm.wa.gov.au  

  NT             
10 Keith Saalfeld Wildlife Officer NT Parks & Wildlife 

Commission 
  08 8999 4463   keith.saalfeld@nt.gov.au 
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  QLD             
11 Lea Diffey Project Officer, Office of 

the Director General 
Environmental Protection 
Agency 

  07 3227 8557  lea.diffey@epa.qld.gov.au  

  NSW             
12 Andrew Page Manager, Cape Byron 

Marine Park 
NSW – Marine Parks 
Authority 

  02 6685 8505   Andrew.Page@npws.nsw.gov.au  
 

13 Kelly Waples Coordinator Wildlife 
Management, Biodiversity 
Research and Management, 
Policy and Science Division 

NSW – Department of 
Environment and 
Conservation 

  02 9585 6576   Kelly.Waples@npws.nsw.gov.au  

  Commonwealth             
14 Adam Smith Acting Director, Tourism 

& Recreation Group 
Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

PO Box 1379, Townsville 
4810 

07 4750 0777 07 4772 6093 adams@gbrmpa.gov.au 

15 Chicka Turner Manager, Indigenous 
Policy & Liaison Unit 

Great Barrier Reef Marine 
Park Authority 

PO Box 1379, Townsville 
4810 

07 4750 0763 07 4772 6093 chickat@gbrmpa.gov.au 

16 Clinton Dengate   Commonwealth 
Department of the 
Environment and 
Heritage 

      clinton.dengate@ea.gov.au 

17 Melissa Giese  Migratory and Marine 
Species Section 

Commonwealth 
Department of the 
Environment and 
Heritage 

GPO Box 787 Canberra 
ACT 2601 

02 6274 1549 02 6274 2455 melissa.giese@deh.gov.au 

 Tourism operators 
  WA             

18 Harvey Raven Operator/Manager Shotover, Monkey Mia   08 9948 1481   hr@monkeymiawildsights.com.
au 

  NT             
19 Leslie Hills Operator/Manager Top End Saltwater 

Adventures 
  0418 480 095   ecoventure@bigpond.com 

  QLD             
20 Peter Lynch Owner/Operator Blue Dolphin Tours, 

Hervey Bay 
4 Alpsea Ave. 
Urangan, Hervey Bay  
QLD 4655 

07 4125 3727  bluedolphin@net-lynx.net 
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21 Michael Sheridan Manager P&O Heron Is Resort c/- Heron Island Resort, 
vis Gladstone QLD 4680 

07 4972 9055 07 4972 0244 heron_island@bigpond.com 

22 
 

Andy Dunstan  Research & Operations 
Manager  

Undersea Explorer PO Box 615 Port 
Douglas 4871 

07 4099 5911   info@undersea.com.au 

23 John Rumney 
 

Manager Undersea Explorer PO Box 615 Port 
Douglas 4871 

07 4099 5911   info@undersea.com.au 

 Researchers 

  WA             
24 Lars Bejder  Biology Department 

Dalhousie University 
Canada 

Biology Department 
Dalhousie University 
Halifax, Nova Scotia 
B3H 4J1 CANADA 

++ 902 494 
3723 

++ 902 494 
3736 

lbejder@dal.ca 

  NT             
25 Scott Whiting  WWF / Biomarine 

International / NT 
University 

PO Box 376U NT 
University, Darwin NT 
0815 

08 8932 7607 08 8932 7607 s_whiting@biomarine.com 

 Conservation & wildlife non-Government organisations 

  WA             
26 Susie Bedford President Cape Conservation 

Group, Exmouth 
PO Box 767 
Exmouth WA 6070 

08 9949 2873  chaetodon@dodo.com.au  

  QLD             
27 Delma Clifton President Mackay Turtle Watch Works at CQU 07 4951 0225   d.clifton@cqu.edu.au 

  SA             
28 Tony Flaherty South Australian 

Coordinator 
Marine & Coastal 
Community Network (SA) 

c/o University of South 
Australia, Holbrooks Road, 
Underdale South 
Australia 5032 

08 8302 6568 08 8302 6239 mccnsa@senet.com.au 
 

  Australia/International             
29 Imogen Zethoven Director WWF Australia Spring Hill Office in 

Brisbane - Admin Person 
is Sonia Lesic 

07 3839 2677   izethoven@wwf.org.au 

77 people total. 
 


